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Graduate Certificates
• Business Law (http://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/law/graduate-certificates/business-law-graduate-certificate/)
• Healthcare Compliance (http://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/law/graduate-certificates/healthcare-compliance-graduate-certificate/)
• Health Law (http://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/law/graduate-certificates/health-law-graduate-certificate/)
• Human Resources Law (http://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/law/graduate-certificates/human-resources-law-graduate-certificate/)
• Intellectual Property Law (http://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/law/graduate-certificates/intellectual-property-law-graduate-certificate/)
• United States Law (http://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/law/graduate-certificates/united-states-law-graduate-certificate/)

The School of Law also offers the following interdisciplinary certificates (https://law.northeastern.edu/academics/programs/jd/jdx-certificates/) to
students enrolled in its JD program:

• Health Law and Policy (http://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/law/graduate-certificates/health-law-policy-graduate-certificate/)
• Human Rights Law (http://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/law/graduate-certificates/human-rights-law-graduate-certificate/)
• Legal Design (http://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/law/graduate-certificates/legal-design-graduate-certificate/)
• Poverty Law and Economic Justice (http://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/law/graduate-certificates/poverty-law-economic-justice-graduate-

certificate/)
• Privacy Law (http://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/law/graduate-certificates/privacy-law-graduate-certificate/)
• Women, Gender, Sexuality, and the Law (http://catalog.northeastern.edu/graduate/law/graduate-certificates/women-gender-sexuality-law-

graduate-certificate/)
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